



FOIP intern <foip.intern@saha.org.za>

[FOIP] Repeated failure to respond to PAIA request SAH-2016-WCM-0001 within statutory time frame

2 messages

South African History Archive (SAHA) <foip@saha.org.za>

Fri, Oct 14, 2016 at 3:29 PM

Reply-To: foip@saha.org.za

To: hfprins@wcdm.co.za, hhfbester@wcdm.co.za

To whom it may concern,

Re: Repeated failure to respond to PAIA request SAH-2016-WCM-0001 within statutory time frame

South African History Archive (SAHA) submitted PAIA request SAH-2016-WCM-0001 on 2016-08-30.

In accordance with PAIA, you were obliged to respond to this PAIA request within 30 days of submission.

We wrote to you 15 days ago informing you of your failure to meet your statutory obligations, and requesting that you contact us urgently.

We therefore strongly urge you to contact us within 10 days in order to avoid the escalation of this matter.

Yours faithfully,

James Ekron

South African History Archive (SAHA)

This communication has been automatically generated by the PAIA Tracker System, administered by the South African History Archive (SAHA).

Please email foip@saha.org.za to report any errors in this communication, or for more information about the system.

—

Freedom of Information Programme (FOIP)

South African History Archive (SAHA)

<http://foip.saha.org.za>

Wilhelm Markus <wmarkus@wcdm.co.za>

Wed, Oct 19, 2016 at 11:49 AM

Reply-To: foip@saha.org.za

To: "james@saha.org.za" <james@saha.org.za>, "foip@saha.org.za" <foip@saha.org.za>, "foip@saha.org.za" <foip@saha.org.za>

Good day James

Attached find letter for you information.

The 5 Local Municipalities is as follow,

MUNICIPALITY	MUNICIPAL MANAGER	Telephone nr
Bergrivier Municipality	mm@bergmun.org.za wagenerw@bergmun.org.za	022 9131126
Cederberg Municipality	mm@cederbergraad.co.za gerritm@cederbergraad.co.za	027 4828000
Matzikama Municipality	jevonp@matzikamamun.co.za amandak@matzikamamun.co.za	027 2013300
Swartland Municipality	joggies@swartland.org.za smaik@swartland.org.za	022 4879400
Saldanha Municipality	Jacques.marais@sbm.gov.za Benice.rossouw@sbm.gov.za	022 7017000

Thanks

Wilhelm Markus

Director:Administration & Community Services

West Coast District Municipality

P.O Box 242 / 58 Long Street

Moorreesburg

7310

tel:022-4338400

fax nr.086 6926113

e-mail:wmarkus@wcdm.co.za

website:www.westcoastdm.co.za



From: Henry F. Prins

Sent: 18 October 2016 08:33 AM

To: Wilhelm Markus <wmarkus@wcdm.co.za>

Subject: FW: Repeated failure to respond to PAIA request SAH-2016-WCM-0001 within statutory time frame

Henry F. Prins

Municipal Manager

West Coast District Municipality

Tel: +2722 433 8410

Cell: +2783 293 5329

Fax: +2722 433 8484/+2786 692 6113

Website: www.westcoastdm.co.za



From: South African History Archive (SAHA) [<mailto:foip@saha.org.za>]

Sent: Friday, October 14, 2016 3:30 PM

To: Henry F. Prins; Estelle Bester

Subject: Repeated failure to respond to PAIA request SAH-2016-WCM-0001 within statutory time frame

To whom it may concern,

Re: Repeated failure to respond to PAIA request SAH-2016-WCM-0001 within statutory time frame

South African History Archive (SAHA) submitted PAIA request SAH-2016-WCM-0001 on 2016-08-30.

In accordance with PAIA, you were obliged to respond to this PAIA request within 30 days of submission.

We wrote to you 15 days ago informing you of your failure to meet your statutory obligations, and requesting that you contact us urgently.

We therefore strongly urge you to contact us within 10 days in order to avoid the escalation of this matter.

Yours faithfully,

James Ekron

South African History Archive (SAHA)

This communication has been automatically generated by the PAIA Tracker System, administered by the South African History Archive (SAHA).

Please email foip@saha.org.za to report any errors in this communication, or for more information about the system.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more [Click Here](#).

[Quoted text hidden]

11/10/2016

South African History Archive Mail - [FOIP] Repeated failure to respond to PAIA request SAH-2016-WCM-0001 within statutory time frame



SKM_36716101811150.pdf

307K